## LEGAL NOTICE

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a Public Hearing before the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Dolgeville, Herkimer and Fulton Counties, state of New York, will be held on September 28, 2020 at 6:00 p.m., at Village Pavilion, North Helmer Avenue, Dolgeville, NY to consider the following application.

Application for the issuance of a Use Variance under Section 9 Residential R-15 and Section 10 R-10 Residential and Section 23 – Off Street Parking from Geoffrey Grace, 2801 State Route 5S, Little Falls, NY 13365 for 9 Dolge Avenue and Poplar Street requesting a parking lot.

The application is open to inspection at the Village Clerk's Office during the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. – Monday-Thursday and Friday from 8:30 a.m. – noon.

Persons wishing to appear at the hearing may do so. Communication in writing in relation thereto may be filled with the Clerk before or at the meeting.

Per Order of the Dolgeville Zoning Board of Appeals.

Tammy L. Chmielewski Secretary-Zoning Board of Appeal

Dated: September 18, 2020

Times: September 21, 2020, Times Corrected – September 22, 2020

## LEGAL NOTICE

## NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, that a Public Hearing before the Zoning Board of Appeals of the Village of Dolgeville, Herkimer and Fulton Counties, state of New York, will be held on September 28, 2020 at 6:00 p.m., at Village Pavilion, North Helmer Avenue, Dolgeville, NY to consider the following application.

Application for the issuance of a Use Variance under Section 9 Residential R-15 and Section 10 R-10 Residential and Section 23 – Off Street Parking from Geoffrey Grace, 2801 State Route 5S, Little Falls, NY 13365 for 9 Dolge Avenue and Poplar Street requesting a parking lot.

The application is open to inspection at the Village Clerk's Office during the hours of 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. - Monday-Thursday and Friday from 8:30 a.m. - noon.

Persons wishing to appear at the hearing may do so. Communication in writing in relation thereto may be filled with the Clerk before or at the meeting.

Per Order of the Dolgeville Zoning Board of Appeals.

Tammy L. Chmielewski Secretary-Zoning Board of Appeal

Dated: September 18, 2020

Times: September 21, 2020, Times corrected – September 22, 2020